

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1483/2016

The New India Ass. Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Badami @ Badi And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jagdish Vyas

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

19/08/2019

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks' time to file the fresh addresses of the unserved respondents. On filing the same, notices be issued to them, returnable within a period of four weeks.

Put up after four weeks, as prayed.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

19-SanjayS/-

सत्यमेव जयते