

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1483/2016

The New India Ass. Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Badami Badi And Ors.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jagdish Vyas

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jay Prakash

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS**

**Order**

**17/08/2023**

List the matter on 04.08.2023, as prayed.

**(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J**

88-neha/-